
SR1 VENKATESWARA UNIVERSITY TIRUPATI
No. Schedule/2024-25. Date 27.08.2024.

From

The Registrar
Sri Venkateswara University
TIRUPATI
Sir / Madam,

Sub:-

Ref:-

S V University

To

The Correspondents / Principals of all Government
and Affiliated Degree Colleges in

Sri Venkateswara University Area

Academic Branch Communication
Government Order with regard to Academic Calendar for the

Academic Year 2024-25 — Regarding.

1. G.O.Rt.No. 132, Higher Education (U.E) Department, dated

19.08.2024.
2. In-Charge Vice-Chancellor's orders dated 27.08.2024.

I am, by direction to inform that, the Government of Andhra Pradesh in its G.O.Rt.No.

132, Higher Education (U.E) Department, dated 19.08.2024 issued Academic Calendar for the

Academic Year 2024-25 for Conventional (B.A. / B.Sc. / B.Com. / B.B.A. / B.C.A. etc.,) Under
Graduate Programmes, as detailed below:-

A. 1. CONVENTIONAL DEGREE PROGRAMS: 1 YEAR

SEMESTER -1

Academic Schedule for Semester I ofthe AY 2024-25 for 2024-28 Batch
I.
2.
3.

4.
5.

6.

7.
8.
9.
10.

II.
12.
13.

14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

21.

22.

23.

24.
25.

26.

27.

28.

Commencement of Class work for Semester I
Closure of the Induction ro

Mid-Term I Examinations
Mid-Term II Examinations
Inde endence Da Celebrations
Brid e Course
Awareness on Drug Abuse and Illicit Trafficking:
Seminars, Essa Writin , Poster makin , Elocution)
Parents meetin
Vanamahotsavm: Plantation of trees and eota in

Awareness ro ram on various scholarshi s

Telu Basha Dinotsavam
National S orts Da : Colle e-level Marathon
Teacher's da Celebrations
International Literacy Day: Seminars, Essay,Writing,
Poster makin , Elocution
Hindi Diwas
Freshers Day
NSS day: NSS-related activities
Medical Cam s for Students
Swachh Bharath Diwas
Industrial Ex osure Week
Cultural /Technical S osium
National Education Da
National Library Week: Programmes to inculcate
readin habits, visit libraries
Career Guidance Pro am
AIDS Da
Closure of institution
End Semester Examinations for Semester I
(Includes Practical examinations)
Commencement of Class work for I Year Semester II
Declaration ofResults ofl Year Semester I

12 Au ust2024
17 Au st2024
7 t09 October 2024
5thto 7d1December 2024
15 Au st2024
19t Au st2024
21 st

August 2024

23r Au st2024
24 Au st2024
27 Au 2024
29 Au st2024
29 t031StAu 2024
5 Se tember 2024
8t September 2024

14 Se tember 2024
21st Se tember 2024
24th Se tember 2024
28t

17

25
11

11t

30t

Se tember 2024
October 2024
to 19 October 2024
& 26 October 2024
November 2024
to 16 November 2024

November 2024
1 December 2024
7t December 2024
9 December 2024 to
21 December 2024
23r December 2024
10 Janu 2025

(P.T.O)



Month-wise Workin Da s

Month

Total Da s

Number ofHolida s

Number ofWorkin Days

12 Aug
2024
20

16

Sep-

2024
30
08
22

Oct-
2024
31

08
23

Nov-
2024
30
05
25

7 Dec-
2024
07
01

06

Total

118
26
92

A. 1. CONVENTIONAL DEGREE PROGRAMS: 1 YEAR
SEMESTER -11

Academic Schedule for Semester II of the AY 2024-25 for 2024-28 Batch
1.
2.

3.
4.
5.

6.
7.

8.

9.

10.
11.
12.

13.

14.

15.

Commencement of Class work for Semester II
Mid-Term I Examinations
Mid-Term II Examinations
National Consumer Da
Career Guidance Pro am to all Students
National Voters' Day: Sensitization programmes to all
students on exercisin the franchise
S orts Com etitions/Annual Da
National Science Day: Display ofprojects, Seminars &
elocution on the theme
Awareness rogram on Communit Service Pro •ect
International Women's Day: Seminars on the rights of
the women
World Water Da : Related Activities
Closure of instruction
End Semester Examinations for Semester II

cludes Practical examinations
Community Service Project (8weeks) & Summer
Vacation

Commencement of classes for II Year Semester III of
the A.Y. 2025-26 for 2024-28 batch
Declaration ofResults ofl Year Semester II

Month-wise Workin

23r December 2024
13 to 15 February 2025
16thto 19thA ril 2025
24 December 2024
4 Janu 2025
25t January 2025

21st& 22n Febru
28 February 2025

5 March 2025
8 March 2025

22n March 2025
19th A ril 2025
21st April 2025 to
3rdMa 2025

2025

From 5 May 2025 to

28thJune 2025
30

24

June 2025

Ma 2025

Month

Total Da s

Number ofHolida s

Number ofWorkin Da s

23r Dec-
2024
09
02
07

Jan-
2025
31

07
24

Feb-
2025
28
06
22

Mar-
2025
31

08
22

19 Apr-
2025
19

05
14

Total

118
28
90

A. 2. CONVENTIONAL DEGREE PROGRAMS: 11 YEAR

SEMESTER -111

Academic Schedule for Semester III ofthe AY 2024-25 for 2023-27 Batch
1.
2.

3.

4.
5.

6.
7.
8.

9.
10.

Commencement of Class work for Semester III
Mid-Term I Examinations
Mid-Term II Examinations
Inde endence Da Celebrations
Brid e Course
Awareness on Drug Abuse and Illicit
Trafficking: (Seminars, EssayWriting, Poster
makin , Elocution

Parents meetin
Vanamahotsav: Plantation of trees and eota

Awareness ro am on various scholarshi s

Telu u Basha Dinotsavam
National S orts Da : Colle e-level Marathon

in

8t Jul 2024
3r to 5 September 2024
6thto 8thNovember 2024
15 Au ust 2024
19 Au ust 2024
21

st

August 2024

23 Au ust 2024
24t Au st 2024
27 Au st 2024
29t Au st2024

to 31StAu t 202429

Contd



11.
12.

13.
14.
15.
16.

17.
18.
19.
20.

21.

22.

23.

Teacher's da Celebrations
International Literacy Day: Seminars, Essay
Writin , Poster makin , Elocution
Hindi Diwas
Industrial ex osure week
NSS da : NSS-related activities
Medical Cam s for Students
Swachh Bharath Diwas
Career Guidance Program
Cultural / Technical S m osium
Closure of instruction
End Semester Examinations for Semester III
(Includes Practical examinations
Commencement of Classwork for II Year Semester IV
Declaration ofResults of IIYear Semester III

Month-wise Workin Da s

5t Se tember 2024
8 September 2024

14t Se tember 2024
19 to 21st Se tember 2024
24t Se tember 2024
28t Se tember 2024

October 2024
19 October 2024
25 & 26 October 2024
8 November 2024
From 1 1 November 2024
to 23rdNovember 2024
25 November 2024
13 December 2024

Month

Total Da s

Number ofHolida s

Number ofWorkin Da s

8 Jul-
2024
24
05
19

Aug-
2024

31

07
24

Sep-
2024

30
08
22

Oct-
2024
31

08
23

8t Nov-
2024
08
01

07

Total

124
29
95

A. 2. CONVENTIONAL DEGREE PROGRAMS: 11 YEAR
SEMESTER -

Academic Schedule for Semester IV ofthe AY 2024-25 for 2023-27 Batch
1.

2.

3.
4.

5.

6.
7.

8.
9.

10.

11.
12.
13.

14.
15.

16.

17.

Commencement of Class work for Semester IV
Mid-Term I Examinations
Mid-Term II Examinations
AIDS Da
Human Rights Day : symposium/discussion/student
seminar on Human Ri hts
National Consumer Da
Career Guidance Pro am to all Students
National Voters' Day : Sensitization programmes to all
students on exercisin the franchise

S orts Com etitions/Annual Da
National Science Day: Display ofprojects,
Seminars & elocution on the theme
International Women's Day: Seminars on the rights of

25th November2024
2211 to 24 2025
27thto 29thMarch 2025
1

st

December 2024
10 December 2024

24t December 2024
4t Janu 2025
25t January 2025

21st & 22n Febru
28 February 2025

8t March 2025

17t March 2025
22n March 2025
29t March2025

2025

the women
Awareness on Short-term Internshi
World Water Da : Related Activities
Closure of instruction
End Semester Examinations for Semesters IV
Short-Term Internship (8weeks)and Sumer Vacation

Commencement of classes for III Year Semester V
the A.Y.2025-26 for 2022-26 batch
Declaration ofResults of II Year Semester IV

Month-wise Workin

of

From Y to 19 A ril 2025
From 21st April 2025 to

14thJune 2025
30 June 2025

10t Ma 2025

Month

Total Da s

Number ofHolida s

Number ofWorkin Da s

25 Nov-
2024
06
00
06

Dec-
2024
31

07
24

Jan-
2025
31

07
24

Feb
2025
29
06
22

29 Mar-
2025
29
05

24

Total

125
25

100

(P.T.O)



A. 3. CONVENTIONAL DEGREE PROGRAMS: 111 YEAR

SEMESTER - V

Academic Schedule for Semester V ofthe AY 2024-25 for 2022-26 Batch
1.
2.

3.
4.
5.

6.

7.
8.
9.
10.

11.

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

17.
18.
19.
20.

21.

22.

23.

Commencement of Class work for Semester V
Mid-Term I Examinations
Mid-Term II Examinations
Inde endence Da Celebrations
Brid e Course
Awareness on Drug Abuse and Illicit Trafficking:

Seminars, Essa Writin , Poster makin , Elocution
Parents meeting
Vanamahotsav: Plantation of trees and eo-ta

Awareness ro amon various scholarshi s
National S orts Da : Colle e-level Marathon
Teacher's da Celebrations
International Literacy Day: Seminars, Essay
Poster makin , Elocution
Hindi Diwas
Industrial ex osure week
NSS da : NSS-related activities
Medical Cam s for Students
Swachh Bharath Diwas
Awareness on Lon -term Internshi
Career Guidance Pro ram
Cultural / Technical S osium
Closure of instruction

in

Writing,

End Semester Examinations for Semester V (Includes
Practical examinations
Commencement of Class work for III Year Semester VI
Declaration ofResults of III Year Semester V

Month-wise Workin Da s

8 July 2024
3r to 5 September 2024
6thto 8thNovember 2024
15 Au st2024
19 Au ust2024
21

st

August 2024

23r Au ust 2024
24t Au ust 2024
27 Au st2024
29 to 31st Au t2024
5 Se tember 2024
8 September 2024

14t Se tember 2024
19 t021StSe tember 2024
24 Se tember 2024
28 Se tember 2024
2n October 2024
5 October 2024
19t October 2024
25 & 26 October 2024
8 November 2024
From 1 1 November 2024 to
23rdNovember 2024
25 November 2024
13 December 2024

Month

Total Da s
Number ofHolida s

Number ofWorkin Da s

8t Jul-
2024
24
05
19

Aug-
2024
31

07

Sep-
2024
30
08
22

Oct-
2024
31
01

23

8 Nov-
2024
08
01

07

Total
124
29
95

A. 3. CONVENTIONAL DEGREE PROGRAMS: 111 YEAR

SEMESTER - VI

Academic Schedule for Semester VI of the AY 2024-25 for 2022-26 Batch
1.

2.
3.

4.
5.

6.

7.
8.

9.

10.
11.

Commencement of Class work for Semester VI
AIDS Da
Human Rights Day : symposium/discussion/student
seminar on Human Ri hts
National Consumer Da
Career Guidance Pro am to all Students
National Voters' Day : Sensitization programmes to all
students on exercisin the franchise

Farewell Da
S orts Com etition / Annual Da
National Science Day: Display ofprojects, Seminars &
elocution on the theme
Alumni meet /Career uidance worksho
International Women's Day : Seminars on the rights of
the women

25 November 2024
1 December 2024
10 December 2024

24t December 2024
4 Janu 2025
25t January 2025

15 March 2025
21st &22n Febru 2025
28 February 2025

6 March 2025
8 March 2025

Contd



12.

13.

14.

15.

-5:

Closure of Instruction /Semester Internship for
Semester VI
End Semester Examinations for Semester VI

Commencement of Class work for IV Year Semester
VII
Declaration ofResults of III Year Semester VI

Month-wise Workin

22 March 2025

From 24t March 2025 to
5thA ril 2025
30 June 2025

26t A ril 2025

Month

Total Days

Number of Holidays

Number ofWorking Days

25 Nov-
2024
06

00

06

Dec-
2024
31

07

24

Jan-
2025
31

07

24

Feb-
2025
28

06

22

2211 Mar-
2025
22

05

17

Total

118

25

93

A. 4. CONVENTIONAL DEGREE PROGRAMS: IV YEAR
SEMESTER - VII

Academic Schedule for Semester VII ofthe AY 2024-25 for 2021-25 Batch
1.
2.

3.

4.
5.

6.

7.
8.
9.
10.

11.

12.

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

20.

21.

Commencement of Class work for Semester VII
Mid-Term I Examinations
Mid-Term II Examinations
Inde endence Da Celebrations
Brid e Course
Awareness on Drug Abuse and Illicit Trafficking:
Seminars, Essa Writin , Poster makin , Elocution
Parents meetin
Vanamahotsav: Plantation of trees and eo-ta in

Awareness ro amon various scholarshi s

National S orts Da : Colle e-level Marathon
Teacher's da Celebrations
International Literacy Day: Seminars, Essay Writing,
Poster makin , Elocution
Hindi Diwas
Industrial ex osure week
NSS da : NSS-related activities
Medical Cam s for Students
Swachh Bharath Diwas
Cultural / Technical S m osium
Closure of Instruction for Semester VII
End Semester Examinations for Semester VII

Commencement of Class work for IV Year
Semester VIII
Declaration ofResults of III Year Semester VI

Month-wiseWorkin

Jul 2024
22n to 24 August 2024
28thto 30thOctober 2024
15t Au ust2024
19 Au 2024
21

st

August 2024

23r Au st2024
24t Au st2024
27 Au List 2024
29t to st2024
5 Se tember 2024
8 September 2024

14t Se tember 2024
19t to 21

st

Se tember 2024
24 Se tember 2024
28t Se tember 2024

October 2024
25t & 26t October 2024
2n November 2024
From 4 November 2024 to

16thNovember 2024
18t November 2025

7t December 2024

Month

Total Days

Number of Holidays

Number ofWorking Days

IStJul-
2024
31

06

25

Aug-
2024
31

07

24

Sep-

2024
30

08

22

Oct-
2024
31

08

23

211 Nov-
2024
02

02

Total

125

29

96

(P.T.O)



A. 4. CONVENTIONAL DEGREE PROGRAMS: IV YEAR

SEMESTER - vm
Academic Schedule for Semester VIII ofthe AY 2024-25 for 2021-25 Batch

1.
2.

3.
4.

5.

6.
7.

8.
9.

10.

11.
12.

13.

14.

Commencement of Class work for Semester VIII
Mid-Term I Examinations
Mid-Term II Examinations
AIDS Da
Human Rights Day : symposium /discussion / student
seminar on Human Ri ts

National Consumer Da
Career Guidance Program to all Students
National Voters' Day : Sensitization programmes to all
students on exercisin the franchise

S orts Com etition / Annual Da
Alumni meet / Career uidance worksho
International Women's Day : Seminars on the rights of
the women
Farwell Da
Closure of Instruction for Semester VIII

End Semester Examinations for Semester VIII

Declaration ofResults of IV Year Semester VIII

Month-wise Workin Da s

18 November 2024
8t to 10 January 2025
20thto 22ndMarch 2025
IStDecember 2024
10 December 2024

24 December 2024
4 Jan 2025
25 January 2025

21st &22n Febru 2025
6 March 2025
8t March 2025

13 March 2025
22n March 2025
From 24 March 2025 to

5thA ril 2025
26t A ril 2025

Month

Total Da s

Number ofHolida s

Number ofWorkin Da s

Note:

18 Nov-
2024
13

01
17

Dec-
2024
31

07
24

Jan-
2025
31

07

24

Feb-
2025
28
06
22

22n Mar-
2025
22
05
17

Total

125
26
99

a.

b.

c.

d.

e.

The awareness programs for about 2 hrs. on Anti Ragging, Awareness on Drug Abuse
and Illicit Trafficking, Career counselling, Impact of social media, etc., are to be
conducted for all students on every Saturday.

Optional and local holidays may be available at the university/college level as per the

rules in force.

Holidays are subjected to change as per Government order occasionally.

For slippage of the total instructional days due to unavoidable reasons, compensation
can be made by conducting class work on second Saturdays, Sundays and other
Holidays, except on National Holidays and important festivals.

Further, classroom teaching is to be supplemented by blended learning, flipped

classroom and online teaching.

Academic and Administrative Activities of the Universities & Institutions for the

Month &
Year

From July to
September,

2024

Academic Year 2024-25

Institutional Activities

Reconstitution of Committees for
Anti- Ragging Committee, Students'

Clubs, Hostel Committee, etc.
Orientation Program to Freshers
Awareness Programs on Drug
Abuse and Illicit Trafficking:
(Seminars, Essay Writing Poster
making, Elocution)

University Administrative
Activities

Performance evaluation of
all staff
Call for Promotions under
the Career Advancement
Scheme (CAS)
Annual Increments to Staff
Monthly Governor Report
Administrative Audit

Contd .



From
October to

December,
2024

Awareness program on various
scholarships
Evaluation of Community Service
Projects and Short-term Internships of
the earlier semester
Administrative Audit
Results Analysis and Measures
Meeting with all the stakeholders
Independence Day Celebrations
Vanamahotsav: Plantation of trees and
geo- tagging
TeluguBasha Dinotsavam
National Sports Day celebrations
(College-level Marathon)
Mid-Term I Examinations
Teachers' Day Celebrations
International Literacy Day: Related
Activities
Engineers' Day Celebrations
FreshersDay
NSS day: NSS-related activities
Quality Assessment Report to APSCHE
Medical Cam s for Students
Swachh Bharath Diwas, Mahatma
Gandhi & Lai Bahadur Shastri Jayanti
Celebrations
Industrial Exposure Week
Awareness program on Long-term
Internship
Sardar Patel's Birth Anniversary: Run
for Unity
Cultural / Technical Symposium
National Library Week: Programmes on
reading habits, visiting libraries, etc.
Career Guidance and Placement
Training Programs
Registration of Students for Full

Semester Internships
Feedback from Students
Mid-Term II Examinations
Semester End Examinations
Smt. Indira Gandhi's Birth Anniversary
Celebrations
Constitution Day Celebrations and
related activities
Academic Audit
Human Rights Day: -Related Activities
on Human Ri hts

Processing of CAS
applications and
Interviews Review of
policies* (for every two
years)
Review on legal cases
Review on Grievances

of the staff

Monthly Governor
Report
Review on disposal of
audit objections

Review on Welfare
schemes for non-
teaching staff
Review on legal cases
Review on Grievances

of the staff
Semester Examinations
Academic Senate
Council Meetings
Evaluation and
declaration of Results
(within 15 days from the

last day of the

examinations)

* - Policies on Research, Start-up, Teachers Incentives, IP, IP&R, Ethical and Energy & Water Conservation

From
January to

March,
2025

Career Guidance and Placement
Training Programs
Awareness program •on Community
Service Project and Short-term
Internships
Rangoli Competitions
National Voters' Day and sensitization
programmes to all students on
exercising the franchise

Republic Day Celebrations

Monthly Governor Report
Annual increment to Staff

Placement Drives
Ethical Committee
meetings (Human,
Animal and Institutional
Biosafety)
Call for Promotions under
the Career Advancement
Scheme (CAS)



Results Analysis and Measures
Sports Day & Annual Day
Celebrations
National Science Day Celebrations
Display of projects, Seminars &
elocution on the theme
Mid-Term I Examinations
International Women's Day
celebrations

World Water Day: Related Activities
Mid-Term II Examinations
Semester End ExaminationsFrom

April to
June, 2025

Dr.B.R.Ambedkar
Celebrations

Jayanthi

Registrations of Students for Short-
term Internships

Feedback from Stakeholders
Results analysis and measures
Review on the status of students'

Community Service Project and
Short-term Internship

Processing of CAS
applications and Interviews
Review on legal cases
Review on Grievances of
the staff

Monthly Governor Report
Semester Examinations

Evaluation and declaration

of Results (within 15 days
from the last day of the

examinations)

Issue of marks memos,
Provisional and other
certificates to students

Review on legal cases
Review on Grievances of
the staff

Hence, all the Correspondents / Principals of all the Government and Affiliated Degree
College in SV University area, are requested to circulate the same among the faculty members
and the students of your College and to follow the academic schedule strictly without any
deviation.

Further, the same is upload in the University website www.svuniversity.edu.in to

download the same, for your reference and record.

This is for your information and necessary action.

Yours sincerely,
Sd/- M. BHUPATHI NAIDU

REGISTRAR
Copy to the Director, Social Welfare and Nodal Officer, JVP Schemes for information.
Copy to the Director I/c SVU Computer Centre, SVU Tirupati with a request to place this on

University website.

Copy to the Controller ofExaminations, S V University, Tirupati.
copy to supdt. Bl, BII, Bill, BV, BVII & BXI Section, Examination Branch, SVU Office, Tirupati.
Copy to Supdt. CII & CIII/Sections, Academic Branch, for information.
Copy to PS to Vice-Chancellor / PA to Rector TPS to Registrar / Dean CDC / Dean Exams, S.V.

University for information.
Copy to File.

// t.c.f.b.o.//

s
ACADEMIC


